

For Immediate Release

Contact: Micki O'Neil Phone: 517.244.1212 Date: June 117, 2019

Ingham ISD Board Members Elected

Ingham ISD held its biennial board member election Monday, June 3, 2019. Two six-year terms on the Board were up for election with terms beginning on July 1, 2019 and ending on June 30, 2025. One seat was also open for the remaining four-years of a six-year term, beginning on July 1, 2019 and ending on June 30, 2023.

Local district representatives voted and selected to the following individuals to serve for the six and four year terms.

Six-year terms:

Erin Schor, Lansing resident, serving on the Ingham ISD Board since 2013 Michael Flowers, Lansing resident, serving on the Ingham ISD Board since 2012

Four-year term:

Lori Zajac, Holt resident, serving on the Ingham ISD board since 2018

"Ingham ISD is lucky to have a very supportive board that understand the balance between serving our local districts and leading innovative initiatives that support the needs of our students, families and communities," states Jason Mellema, Ingham ISD superintendent. "We look forward to working with them over the next several years."

Ingham Intermediate School District supports twelve local school districts and ten public school academies in its service area which reaches into seven counties in the mid-Michigan area. The local school districts include: Dansville, East Lansing, Haslett, Holt, Lansing, Leslie, Mason, Okemos, Stockbridge, Waverly, Webberville and Williamston. For more information about Ingham Intermediate School District programs or services, visit Ingham ISD (www.inghamisd.org).

###